David F. White
Associate General Counsel

November 8, 2018

Via Electronic Filing

Oregon Public Utility Commission Attention: Filing Center PO Box 1088 Salem OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 1931 - PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, Application for Authorization to Defer Benefits Associated with the US Tax Reconciliation Act

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket are signatory pages to General Protective Order No. 18-403 ("Order") of Portland General Electric Company ("PGE"). This document is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center.

The following are counsel of record and persons qualified under Paragraph 12 of the Order (see Appendix B):

- David F. White, Associate General Counsel
- Dallas DeLuca, Attorney
- Anit Jindal, Attorney
- Jeff Lovinger, Attorney

- Annie LaRue, Paralegal
- Jamie McCall, Legal Assistant

The following are persons seeking qualification under Paragraph 13 of the Order (see Appendix C):

• Colin Wright, Regulatory Analyst

The address for PGE employees is:

Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street – 1WTC Portland, OR 97204

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely

David White

Associate General Counsel

DFW:jm

Enclosures

CONSENT TO BE BOUND UM 1931

I. Consent to be Bound:

This g	general	protective	order	governs	the	use	of I	Protected	Information	in	these
proce	edings.	to the second se									

Portland General Elec	ctric (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms	s of the
	ler and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedin d by other parties to the proceedings.	gs that is not
Signature:	Dilwht	
Printed Name:	David White	
Date:	Nov. 9, 2018	

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 12:

<u>Portland General Electric</u> (Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified under paragraph 12.

PRINTED NAME	DATE
David White	11/7/18
Dallas DeLuca	11/7/18
Anit Jindal	11/7/18
Jeff Lovinger	11/7/18
Annie Larue	11/7/18
Jamie McCall	11/7/18
	1

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS UM 1931

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	C 15 ()	Date: // / a/ / a
	Chi Waylet	Date: (1/7/18
Printed Name:	Colin Wright	
Physical Address:	121 SW Salmon St	
	Portland, of 97204	
Email Address:	Colin. wright @ pgn. com	
Employer:	PGE	
Associated Party:	PGE	
Job Title:	PGE Regulatory Analyst	
If not employee of		
party, description of practice and clients:		
practice and chemis.		
		•
į		